

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 16-4699 **Version:** 1 **Name:** 

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/11/2016 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/12/2016
 Final action:
 1/12/2016

 Enactment date:
 1/12/2016
 Enactment #:
 2016-08

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission approving the School Improvement Projects submitted by the

School Community Relation Committee and designating Commissioner Keon as the Commission

representative.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2016-07.1, 2. Signed Resolution 2016-08

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2016	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission approving the School Improvement Projects submitted by the School Community Relation Committee and designating Commissioner Keon as the Commission representative. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]